Connection Box

Connection Box Assembly
Franklin Assist VVapor (Wide Frame)
Franklin Assist Vapor (Narrow Frame)
Vapor Balance & Non-Vapor
Suction System

Speaker & Conduit



CONNECTION BOX ASSEMBLY
FRANKLIN ASSIST VAPOR
WIDE FRAME

Tokheim Corporation Centurion Dispensers Parts Manual
4-2 Form 6058, Version 2.0 June+999 Rev. 6/30/00



1-72849

CONNECTION BOX ASSEMBLY

FRANKLIN ASSIST VAPOR

WIDE FRAME
ITEM PART ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 X-420-8 90° Street Elbow 19 8801074 Connection Box Mounting Bracket
2 X-424-3 Pipe Plug 20 8801221 Conduit
3 X-426-1 Pipe Plug 21 8801222 Conduit
4 X-456 Reducer 22 8801224 Conduit
5 X-617-1 1/2" x 90° Elbow (Female/Female) 23 8801225 Conduit
6 X-617-3 1/2" x 90° Elbow (Male/Female) 24 8801343 Conduit Nut
7 X-619-22 1/2" Union 25  For parts call out of Lower Frame Assembly see 72824.
8 1-132705 Conduit Washer 26  For parts call out of Vapor Control Assembly see 72848.
9 1-132706 Conduit Nut
10 1-231866 Barrier Body 1-72849
11 2-233720 Conduit
12 Conduit
1-321222 All models except 34442
8801496 Model 34442
13 4005047 1/4 x 1/2" Long Screw
14 4005070 Screw
15 4006010 Screw
16 4036010 Lockwasher
17 4080005 Connection Box

18

4080006

Connection Box Cover




CONNECTION BOX ASSEMBLY
FRANKLIN ASSIST VAPOR
NARROW FRAME

.
;o

Tokheim Corporation Centurion Dispensers Parts Manual
4-4 Form 6058, Version 2.0 June 2000



1-72850

CONNECTION BOX ASSEMBLY

FRANKLIN ASSIST VAPOR
NARROW FRAME

ITEM PART ITEM PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 X-420-8 90° Street Elbow 23 8801263 Conduit
2 X-424-3 Pipe Plug 24 8801343 Conduit Nut
3 X-426-1 Pipe Plug 25 For parts call out of Lower Frame Assembly see 72824.
4 X-456 Reducer 26 For parts call out of Vapor Control Assembly see 72848.
5 X-617-1 1/2" x 90° Elbow (Female/Female)
6 X-617-3 1/2" x 90° Elbow (Male/Female) 1-72850
7 X-619-22 1/2" Union
8 1-132705 Conduit Washer
9 1-132706 Conduit Nut

10 1-231866 Barrier Body

11 2-233720 Conduit

12 1-321222 Conduit

13 4005047 1/4 x 1/2" Long Screw

14 4005070 Screw

15 4006010 Screw

16 4036010 Lockwasher

17 4080005 Connection Box

18 4080006 Connection Box Cover

19 8801074 Connection Box Mounting Bracket

20 8801260 Conduit

21 8801261 Conduit

22 8801262 Conduit




CONNECT[ON BOX ASSEMBILY

VAPOR BALANCE & NON-VAPOR




CONNECTION BOX ASSEMBLY
VAPOR BALANCE & NON-VAPOR

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 X-424-3 Pipe Plug

2 X-426-1 Pipe Plug

3 X-456 Reducer

4 1-132705 Conduit Washer

5 1-132706 Conduit Nut

6 1-231866 Barrier Body

7  Conduit

1-321222 All models except listed below
8801496 Model 34442 only

8 4005047 1/4 x 1/2" Long Screw

9 4005070 Screw
10 4006010 Screw
11 4036010 Lockwasher
12 4080005 Connection Box
13 4080006 Connection Box Cover
14 8801074 Connection Box Mounting Bracket
15 8801343 Conduit Nut
16 8800412 Conduit Plug
17  For parts call out of Lower Frame Assembly see

12824.

1-72851

1-72851



8

uoperodio)) wWdYYoL,

000C dunf (T UOISIA “§G09 WHIO]

[enuey suvg siasuadsi(] uOLIMUS))

CONNFCTION BOX ASSEMBIY

SUCTION SYSTEM
NARROW FRAME




1-72857

CONNECTION BOX ASSEMBLY
SUCTION SYSTEM NARROW

FRAME
ITEM PART ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 X-424-3 Pipe Plug 18 4080005 Connection Box
2 X-426-1 Pipe Plug 19 4080006 Connection Box Cover
3 X-456 1" x 3/4" Conduit Bushing 20 4090102 3/4" Conduit Street Elbow
21 8200506 J Box Mounting Bracket
4 X-456 1" x 3/4" Conduit Bushing 22 8801343 Conduit Nut
06-51901 1" Pipe Plug (Models only) 23  For parts call out of Center Enclosure Assembly see
24 For parts call out of Motor Assembly see 72858.
5 1-132705 Conduit Washer
6 1-132706 Conduit Nut 1-72857
7 1-228645 1/2" Conduit Hole Plug
8 1-231866 Barrier Body
9 1-233721 3/4" Male Union
10 1-233722 3/4" Elbow Union
11 1-233723 Upper Motor Conduit
12 1-233724 Lower Motor Conduit
13 1-321223 J Box Conduit
14 4005047 1/4 x 1/2" Long Screw
15 4005070 Screw
16 4006010 Screw
17 4036010 Lockwasher




SPEAKER & CONDUIT ASSEMBLY

PRIOR TO 9/25/98 Jk::y/réﬁ

9/25/98 TO PRESENT

| - 17857



SPEAKER & CONDUIT ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 X-617-1 1/2" x 90° Elbow (Female/Female)
2 X-617-3 1/2" x 90° Elbow (Male/Female)
3 X-617-27 1/2" x 2-1/4" Long Nipple
4 X-618-10 1/2" Conduit Bushing
5 X-619-22 1/2" Union
6 0070525 Speaker
7 30220062  #6-32 Keps Nut
8 4003582 #8-32 x 3/8" Long Screw
9 4005047 1/4 x 1/2" Long Screw
10 4005516 5/16-18 x 1" Long Screw
11 4090082 Intercom Junction Box
12 8200432 Intercom Speaker Bracket
13 8200437 Conduit Support Bracket
14 8801251 Intercom Junction Box Bracket
15 8801315 Intercom Conduit Assembly
16 Speaker Conduit
8801469 Wide
8801470 Narrow
17  For parts call out of Lower Frame Assembly see
18 For parts call out of Connection Box Assembly see:
72849 Franklin Assist Vapor (Wide Frame)
72850 Franklin Assist VVapor (Narrow Frame)
72851 Vapor Balance & Non-Vapor (Narrow & Wide Frame)

For complete Intercom Retrofit Kit order 8400273.

1-72852

1-72852






